
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BTJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATT- 781001
{:1ffi : ii{il 1!-r1 &$;*fi:S*f*#I;;S #$T}M; 1tr&&F#Ad.$r}..r$X3

PHON E : 0361 -27 39520 web: www.aescl.co.in Ema il : cgm.ppd @aegcl.co.in

CORRIGENDUM.I

Bid ldentification No,: AEGCL/MD/Tech-868/Amingaon GIS/2022lRetenderiBlD
IFB No.:AEGCL/MD/Tech-B6B/Amingaon GIS/2022lRetenderilFB,dld08.12.2022
NIT No.: AEGCL/MD/Tech-B6B/Amingaon GIS/2022lRetenderiNlI , dld 08.12.2022

Name of Work: "TURNKEY CONSTRUCTION 0F 2X50 MVA, 132133KV GIS (GAS INSULATED SUBSTATToN)AT
EXISTING 22AI132KV AMINGAON GIS.'

A, The response to the query for bids identified against the above referred Bid identification; IFB &
NIT nos. is noted to the following extent.

sl. r-

No.

C lause

No.

Ten der

C lau se/Desc riptio n

Query

We request AEGCL to confirm if

new SAS system is required under
this scope or there is any existing
SAS system

Also request AEGCL to accept

CRPs from other OEM's (not from

the same manufacturer of existing

SAS) in case there is an already

existing SAS installed in the

Substation as this will restrict the

bidders to only one OEM for CRP,

As per Serial No 101 of Prebid

MOM dated 16,08 .2022 held during

the original tender - Rating of the

lncomer VCB was accepted as 1600

Amps But in the retendered TS the

same is again considered as 2500

Amps, Request AEGCL to accept

1600 Amps for lncomer

Response from AEGCL

Yes, there is existing SAS

in the GSS.

The Bidder may supply

CRP from OEM other than

the SAS Manufacturer.

The CRPs supplied shall

be integ rated with the

existing SAS as defined in

the BID

Rating of the lncomer
VCB shall be 1600A

SECTION . 6
(231)

6.1 - c

The bidder has to supply
the C&R panels to match

the requirement of Sub-

station Automation System
(SAS) as specified in the

subsequent chapter, from

the same manufacturer

SECTION - 5

(223,226 &

22e)

532-f
5 7 4 (iii)

5 16 0 -6

TS calls for 2500 Amps

rated VCB for lncomer

n( l)\\l
ii..
rf-t,l

Page t of 6



:iL

''"*ms,,&i&**,"
'wsN\:

Ii+)f lwr^

sss ffi

# $&,

,$g \J'\
. ;1,:t.1.:1..::t:tt.::;ti:t:i!,':.::;;.: 

:::tt:::i.:.

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(F|RST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001
*iid; 4..1;1*i *i &$?*#3**fi*#I?3S #$Tif{: 1#&A,:#,&4S?3..}SX3

PHONE: 0361 -2739520 Web: w\ryw.aesel.co.in Email: cgm.ppd@aegcl.co.in

SECTION

(224)

544

TS calls for

Amps rated

Outgoing

1600/1250

VCB for

As per TS The switchgear

assembly shall be dust,

moisture, rodent and vermin

proof, with the truck in any

position SERVICE,

ISOLATE D, IEST or

removed, and all doors and

cOvers closed

As per Serial No 100 of Prebid

MOM dated 16.08 ,2022 held during

the original tender - Rating of the

Outgoing VCB was accepted as

1600 Amps Request AEGCL to
clarify the same.

Request AEGCL to clarify if the

Yellow Highlighted text under the

mentioned note (under clause 5,4,4)

su persedes the orig inal clause

mentioned above the note

Refer Serial No 103 of PreBid

MOM dated 16.08 2022 held during

the original tender

The Clause 5.4.3 shall be

read as "The Switchgear

assembly shall be dust,

moisture, rodent and

Vermin proof, with the

Truck in Test and Service

Position, and all doors

and covers closed All

doors, removable covers

and Glass windows shall

be gasketed all around

with synthetic ru bber or

Neoprene gaskets."

The offered lVleta I

enclosed Switchgear shall

be type tested for lP4X

deg ree of ingress

protection

lP 52 report for Bus VT

compadment and l? 42 test

repo fi fo r othe r

compaftment shall be

provided.

Request AEGCL to clarify if the

Yellow Highlighted text under the

mentioned note (under clause 5.4 4)

su persedes the orig inal clause

mentioned above the note.

Refer Serial No - 104 of PreBid

MOM dated 16.08 .2A22 held during

the original tender,

J.lr\ 1,.\-+
f\-r
I

Rating of the Outgoing

Feeder VCB shall be

1 600A

SECTION

(224)

543

Page 2 of 6



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. office:(F|RST FLooR), BTJULEE BHAW\N, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATT - 781001
, .:'; I , ,; .,, '.,, 

1 ., ,, ,r'i t'' n'' fr, ,i:ii.:;li'J'' .i ,J ::,:r,rt.,.,',:t

PHONE: 036 1-2739520 Web: wyuffi Email: g;gmppdffieg.gql,e.q,in

B' Regarding the BOQ uploaded in the e-tender portal for bids identified against the above referred
Bid identification; IFB & NIT nos., the following modifications may be noted: .

1, BoQl (Schedule 1. Supply)

Item SL No. 2,55 may be noted as: -

The quantity (for BoQl Sl. No. 2.55) may be treated as 1(one) and unit (for BoQl Sl. No,

2,55) may be treated as LS. Accordingly, the rate may be quoted This Modification in the

BoQ shall be taken into consideration at the time of financial evaluation.

may be quoted

at the time of

SI.

No.

256 lntegration with the existing SAS system

Item SL No. 3,26 may be noted as:

The quantity (for BoQl Sl, No. 3.26) may be treated as 1(one) and unit (for BoQl Sl. No.

3.26) may be treated as LS. Accordingly, the rate may be quoted. This Modification in the

BoQ shall be taken into consideration at the time of financial evaluation

Item SL N 0,2,56 may be noted as:

The quantity (for BoQl Sl, No, 2,56) may be

as 0 (zero) lf quoted otherwise, the same

financial evaluation,

treated as 0 (zero) and rate

shall be treated as 0 (zero)

Item Description

sl.
No.

lfem Description
Quantity Units

255 Necessary Hardware, Software and License for Modificationi Upgradation

of the existing SAS (including transmittal of telemetry data for HV & LV

side of both the Transformer) for 132 kV System,

1 LS

Quantity

sl.
No.

Item Description
Quantity Units

3 26 
! 

Necessary Hardware, Software and License for Modificationl Upgradation

I of the existing SAS for 33kV System

1 LS

*f
fr

Page 3 of 6



ASSAM ELEGTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. office:(FIRST FLooR), BTJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATT - 781001
* $?* ; {"}4* t S'! A$XtrS}Sffi tS{:}rX3& ffi STtht : 1 &,&AFSA4S T SJVZ3

PHoN E : 0361 -27 39520 web: www.aeqcl.co.in Ema il : csm.ppd @aescl.co.i n

2, BoQ2 (Schedule 1A. Supply Freight & lnsurance)

Item SL No, 2.55 may be noted as: -

The quantity (for BoQ2 Sl. No, 2.55) may be treated as 1(one) and unit (for BoQ2 St. No,

2.55) may be treated as LS. Accordingly, the rate may be quoted, This Modification in the

BoQ shall be taken into consideration at the time of financial evaluation

Item Description

Necessary Hardware, Software and License for [\4oclification/ Upgradation

of the existing SAS (includinfi transmittal of telemetry data for HV & LV

side of both the Transforme| fot 132 kV System

255

Item SL N 0,2,56 may be noted as

The quantity (for BoQ2 Sl, No 2 56) may be

as 0 (zero) lf quoted otherwise, the same

financial evaluation.

as 0 (zero) and rate may be quoted

treated as 0 (zero) at the time of

treated

shall be

Item SL No. 3.26 may be noted as: -

The quantity (for BoQ2 sl. No. 3.26)may be treated as 1(one)and unit (forBoe2 sl, No.

3.26)may be treated as LS. Accordingly, the rate may be quoted. This Modification in the
BoQ shall be taken into consideration at the time of financial evaluation

Quantity

sl.
No.

Item Description
Quantity Units

256 Integration with the existing SAS system 0 LS

st.
No.

Item Description
Quantity Units

326 Necessary Hardware, Software and License for Modificationi Upgradation

of the existing SAS for 33kV System

1 LS

Page 4 of 6



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(F|RST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATT_ 781001
*{ffi ; L.$4.#ifri&$;{X}*S#**4}rX}* #&y}N: q&&,&FOA4S?3.}*X3

PHoN E : 0361 -2739520 web: www.aeqcl "co,in Email : ceru.Bgd @aescl.co. in

3, BoQ3 (Schedule 1B-Foundation, Erection, Testing and Commissioning)

Item SL No. 2.44 may be noted as: -

The quantity (for BoQ3 Sl No 2.44) may be treated as 1(one) and unit (for Boe3 sr. No.

2.44) may be treated as LS. Accordingly, the rate may be quoted, This Modification in the
BoQ shall be taken into consideration at the time of financial evaluation

Item Description

It[e fr*.!tmer) for 132 kV System

Quantity Units

1 LS

Item SL No 2 45 may be noted as:

The quantity (for BoQ3 Sl. No , 2,45) may be

as 0 (zero) lf quoted otherwise, the same

financial evaluation,

treated as 0 (zero) and rate may be quoted

shall be treated as 0 (zero) at the time 0f

sl.
No.

,As

Item Description
Quantity

lntegration wiin lne exisiing SAS svsiem

Item SL No. 3 15 may be noted as: -

The quantity (for BoQ3 Sl, N0.3,15) may be treated as 1(one) and unit

3.15) may be treated as LS, Accordingly,the rate may be quoted. This

BoQ shall be taken into consideration at the time of financial evaluation

(for BoQ3 Sl. No.

Modification in the

- 
ttem De$iiption

Quantity

lntegration with Existing SAS for 33kV System

C. The bid submission deadline for bids identified against the above referred Bid identification; IFB
& NIT nos. is hereby extended as follows:
The tender submission deadline rs extended upto 12:00 Hrs of 10 01.2023
Tender opening date: 14:00 Hrs. of 1 1.01.2023

All other terms and conditions sha// remain sa/??e, *il
TLLIfi4x'n\/u

Chief General Manager (PP&D)

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd
Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati -1

lntegration with Existi

HV & LV side of both

Page 5 of 6



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(FtRST FLOOR), BTJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATT _ 781001
*li\l: ti4* 1{}i&ffiX{.}**$**{}#trASS SSTt},i: t&&AFCA4$ZSJ$U3

PHONE: 0361 -2739520 Web: www.aeqql.co.in Email: cgm.ppd@aegcl.co.in

Memo No, AEGCL/MD/Tech-B68/Amingaon GIS/20 @ U+"^J"*/ Z r*
Copy to:

1. The AGM -lT, 0/o the MD, AEGCL, for pubtication of the notice in AEGCL's website,

i-* I sLlx^1/L'
Chief General Manager (PP&D)

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd

Dated', ZG ,iZ. Lo Lz-

Page 6 of 6


